
County Recycling Program Contact Information

Wayne

 Recycling Contact 
Brownstown MI 48183

Mark Gahry
Brownstown Township

21313 Telegraph Road 
734-675-4000 
734-675-2921
markg@brownstown-mi.org

www.brownstown-mi.org

Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Website:

 

 Recycling Contact 
Canton MI 48188

Greg Pyle
Canton Township

Canton Center Road 
734-397-1011 

gpyle@canton-mi.org
http://www.canton-mi.org/living_in/trash.aspx

Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Website:

 Local Household 
Hazardous Waste Contact

Wayne MI 48184

Patrick Cullen
Wayne

3600 Commerce Ct.
734-326-4437
734-326-4421
pcullen@waynecounty.com 

http://www.waynecounty.com

Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Website:

County Household  Hazardous 
Waste Contact  
 
 Recycling Contact 

 Recycling Contact 
Allen Park MI 48101

Doug Morton
Allen Park, City

16125 White 
313-928-0550 
313-928-1674
dmorton@cityofallenpark.org

www.cityofallenpark.org

Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Website:

 

 Recycling Contact 
Belleville MI 48111

Arthur Mullen
VanBuren Township

46425 Tyler Road 
734-699-8926 

amullen@vanburen-mi.org
http://www.vanburen-mi.org/Community/Compost_Recycling.html

Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Website:

 Local Household 
Hazardous Waste Contact

 Recycling Contact 
Dearborn MI 48120

Bruce Yinger
Dearborn, City

13615 Michigan Avenue 
313-943-2085 x1

dyinger@ci.dearborn.mi.us
http://www.cityofdearborn.org/city-departments/residential-services/recycling-in-dearborn

Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Website:

 Local Household 
Hazardous Waste Contact

 Recycling Contact 
Compost Contact Detroit MI 48211

John Prymack
Greater Detroit Resource Recovery Authority

5700 Russell Street 

313-876-0449 or 313-923-
2240 to schedule HHW drop-
off 
313-876-0457
prymackj@gdrra.org

http://www.ci.detroit.mi.us/greaterresource

Phone:

Fax:
E-mail:

Website:

 Local Household 
Hazardous Waste Contact

 Recycling Contact 
Flat Rock MI 48134

Bruce Hammond
Flat Rock

25500 Gibralter Rd. 
734-782-2470 
734-782-0304
dps@flatrockmi.org

www.flatrockmi.org

Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Website:

 Local Household 
Hazardous Waste Contact

 Recycling Contact 
Grosee Pointe Park MI 

Pat Thomas
Gross Pointe Park, City

15115 E. Jefferson 
313-822-5100 

http://www.grossepointepark.org/index.php/waste-collectionrecycle

Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Website:

 Local Household 
Hazardous Waste Contact

 Recycling Contact 
Grosse Pointe Woods MI 

Joseph Ahee
Grosse Pointe Woods

1200 Parkway Drive 
313-343-2460 
313-343-2622
pubwks@gpwmi.us

www.gpwmi.us

Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Website:

 Local Household 
Hazardous Waste Contact
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County Recycling Program Contact Information

 Recycling Contact 
Livonia MI 48154

Brian Wilson
Livonia, City

12973 Farmington Rd. 
734-466-2614 

dps@ci.livonia.mi.us
www.ci.livonia.mi.us

Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Website:

 Local Household 
Hazardous Waste Contact

 Recycling Contact 
Compost Contact Northville MI 48167

James Gallogly
Northville, City

215 W. Main St. 
248-449-9930 

jgallogly@ci.northville.mi.us
http://www.ci.northville.mi.us/Services/PublicWorks/Recycling.asp

Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Website:

 Local Household 
Hazardous Waste Contact

 Recycling Contact 
Plymouth MI 48170

Susan Vignoe
Plymouth Township

9955 Haggerty Rd. 
734-354-3270 
734-453-4793
svignoe@plymouthtwp.org

Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Website:

 Local Household 
Hazardous Waste Contact

 Recycling Contact 
Riverview MI 48193

Bob Bobeck
Riverview Land Preserve

14100 Civic park dr. 
734-281-4263 
734-479-5960
rbobeck@cityofriverview.com

http://www.cityofriverview.com/departments/land_preserve/riverview_resident_recycling_and_
yard_waste_drop-off_centers.php

Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Website:

 Local Household 
Hazardous Waste Contact

 Recycling Contact 
Compost Contact Taylor MI 48180

Rocky Alazazi
Taylor Dept. of Public Works

16300 Racho Rd. 
734- 374-1373 

ralazazi@ci.taylor.mi.us
http://www.cityoftaylor.com/dpw

Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Website:

 Local Household 
Hazardous Waste Contact

 Recycling Contact 
Wyandotte MI 

Gary Ellison
Wyandotte City

1170 Grove Street 
734-324-4580 
734-324-4535
dps1@wyan.org

http://www.wyandotte.net/Departments/DPS/RecyclingCenter.asp

Phone:
Fax:
E-mail:

Website:
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